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In the Matter of        OADR Docket No. WET-2022-0023 
David Kindred c/o The Morin Cameron Group  DEP File No. 242-1882  
         North Andover, MA 
________________________    
 
 
 

FINAL DECISION 
 

 
I adopt the Recommended Final Decision of the Presiding Officer.  The parties to this 

proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for reconsideration of this decision, 

pursuant to 310 CMR 1.01(14)(d).  The motion must be filed with the Case Administrator and 

served on all parties within seven business days of the postmark date of this decision.  A person 

who has the right to seek judicial review may appeal this decision to the Superior Court pursuant 

to M.G.L. c. 30A, §14(1).  The complaint must be filed in the Court within thirty days of receipt 

of this decision. 

 

 
Bonnie Heiple 
Commissioner 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

SERVICE LIST  

Petitioner:   Michelle Saracusa 
210 Andover Street   

 North Andover, MA 01845 
 Email: tjasmine2010@verizon.net 

 
Legal Representative:  None listed 
 
Applicant:    David Kindred  

John Morin 
c/o The Morin Cameron Group, Inc.  

 66 Elm Street  
 Danvers, MA 01923  

    Email: john@morincameron.com 
 
Legal Representative:  Donald Pinto, Esq. 
    Pierce Atwood LLP 
    100 summer Street, 22nd Floor 
    Boston, MA  02110      
    Email: dpinto@PierceAtwood.com  
          
MassDEP:    Jill Provencal, Wetlands Section Chief – NERO 
    Heidi Zisch, Chief Regional Counsel - NERO 
    MassDEP/Northeast Regional Office 

150 Presidential Way 
Wilmington, MA 01801 
Email: jill.provencal@mass.gov    

    Email: Heidi.Zisch@mass.gov  
 
Legal Representative:  Ian Leson, Counsel 

Bruce Hopper, Litigation Manager 
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

    100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor 
    Boston, MA 02114   

Email: Ian.m.leson@mass.gov 
Email: bruce.e.hopper@mass.gov   

    cc: Jakarta Childers, Program Coordinator 
    Email: Jakarta.Childers@mass.gov 
 
Conservation Commission:  Amy Maxner, Conservation Administrator 

120 North Main Street  
North Andover, MA 01845  

 Email: ccemail@northandoverma.gov 
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Legal Representative:  Christine O’Connor, Town Counsel 
  120 North Main Street 
  North Andover, MA  01845 
  Email: coconnor@northandoverma.gov    
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